10.7 If the Company decides to cease the purchase of Shares before it has purchased in full such number
of Shares authorised by its Shareholders at the latest AGM, the Company will promptly inform its
Shareholders of such cessation. This will assist Shareholders to determine if they can buy any more
Shares without incurring an obligation under Rule 14.

APPENDIX IN RELATION TO THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF
THE SHARE PURCHASE MANDATE

14

10.8 Based on the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and the Register of Substantial Shareholders, as
at the Latest Practicable Date, the percentage shareholdings of the Directors and the Substantial
Shareholders before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the 2025 Share Purchase Mandate,
assuming (i) the Company purchases up to the maximum limit of approximately 10% of the total
number of issued Shares as permitted by the 2025 Share Purchase Mandate, and (ii) there is no
change in the number of Shares held by the Directors and the Substantial Shareholders or which they
are deemed interested in, will be as follows:–

Before Share Purchases
(Number of Shares)� �

Direct
Interest

Deemed
Interest

Total
Interest

Before
Share

Purchases

After
Share

Purchases

%(4) %(5)

Director

Koh Wee Seng(1)(3) 8,629,075 441,857,365 450,486,440 42.68 47.42

Chay Yue Kai – – – – –

Periakaruppan Aravindan 505,665 – 505,665 0.048 0.053

Pan Pei Say 44,200 – 44,200 0.004 0.005

Yeo Wee Kiong – – – – –

Yeo Kan Kiang Roy – – – – –

Substantial Shareholder

Aspial Corporation Limited
(“Aspial”) 440,691,785 – 440,691,785 41.75 46.38

MLHS Holdings Pte Ltd
(“MLHS”)(1) – 440,691,785 440,691,785 41.75 46.38

Koh Wee Seng(1)(3) 8,629,075 441,857,365 450,486,440 42.68 47.42

Ko Lee Meng(1) 8,777,216 440,691,785 449,469,001 42.58 47.31

Koh Lee Hwee(1) 182,000 440,691,785 440,873,785 41.76 46.40

Koh Wee Meng(2) 326,265,000 4,307,851 330,572,851 31.31 34.79

Notes:–

(1) MLHS holds more than 50% of the issued shares of Aspial and is deemed to have an interest in the Shares
in which Aspial has an interest. Koh Wee Seng, Ko Lee Meng and Koh Lee Hwee each holds not less than
20% of the issued shares of MLHS and are deemed to have an interest in the Shares in which MLHS has an
interest.

(2) Pursuant to Section 7 of the Act, Koh Wee Meng is deemed interested in the 4,307,851 Shares held by
Fragrance Group Limited (“FGL”) by virtue of him holding more than 50% of the issued share capital of FGL.

(3) Koh Wee Seng is deemed interested in the 440,691,785 Shares held by Aspial and 1,165,580 Shares held